study were based on Science’ lecturers in univer-
sity of Ilorin, Kwara state, Nigeria. The sample 
were purposely drawn from university of Ilorin 
lecturers on the premise that they make use of 
mobile technologies for teaching and learning. 
Faculty of Science is two hundred and five (205). 
100% of entire population in the entire lecturer 
in the faculty was purposely sampled. A rese-
archer designed questionnaires titled “Science 
lecturers perceived use of mobile technologies 
for instruction in university of Ilorin, Nigeria. 
The questionnaire was divided into two (2) sec-